JPT SECURITIES LIMITED

Registered Office: SKIL House, 209, Bank Street Cross Lane, Fort; Mumbai -. 400 023. CIN: L67120MH1994PLC204636; Tel: 022-6619 9000; Fax: 022-2269 6024 E-mail: company.secretary@jptsecurities.com; Website: www.jptsecurities.com

October 29, 2020

To The Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Security Code: 530985

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 during the half year ended September 30, 2020

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 during the half year ended September 30, 2020.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For JPT Securities Limited

Chintan Chheda Manager



October 28, 2020

To,

The Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 530985

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended September 30, 2020

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Mas Services Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar and Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number: INR000000049)

Thanking You

For JPT Securities Limited

MUMBA Chintan Chheda

Compliance Officer/Manager

Mas Services Limited

Sharwah Mangla General Manager